(iv) Any UST system whose capacity is one hundred ten (110) gallons or less; 

(v) Any UST system that contains a de minimis concentration of regulated substances; 

(vi) Any emergency spill or overflow containment UST system that is expeditiously emptied after 

use; 

(vii) Farm or residential UST systems of one thousand one hundred (1,100) gallons or less 

capacity used for storing motor fuel for noncommercial purposes (i.e., not for resale); 

(viii) UST systems used for storing heating oil for consumptive use on the premises where stored; 

except that such systems which store in excess of one thousand one hundred (1,100) gallons are 

subject to the release reporting requirements of WAC 173-360-372; 

(ix) Any pipeline facility (including gathering lines) regulated under The Natural Gas Pipeline 

Safety Act of 1968 (49 U.S.C. App. 1671, et seq.); or The Hazardous Liquid Pipeline Safety Act